LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$645.45 Rec:\$37.00

2021-159968 04/28/2021 03:42 PM

Total:\$682.45 COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Pgs=3 AE

OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

002-071-01 A.P.N. No.: R.P.T.T. \$645.45 Escrow No.: 83956 **Recording Requested By:** Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: CRAIG ROISUM and SALEM ROISUM P O Box 806 Panaca, NV 89042

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That DONALD D. CUMMING and VaNAE B. CUMMING, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to CRAIG ROISUM and SALEM ROISUM, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 120 in SUN GOLD MANOR ADDITION, plat of which was recorded March 7, 1973, in Book A of Plats page 101, as Document No. 52689 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2020 - 2021: 002-071-01

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 26, 2021

Donald D. CUMMING	Vanae B. CUMMING
State of <u>NEVADA</u>)	
County of <u>LINCOLN</u>)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me of By: DONALD D. CUMMING and VaNAE B. CU	
by. BOWALD B. COMMINIO and Valva B. Co	
Signature: M. Wilk Mil	DON-RITA RICE
Notary Public Expiration Date: 5/7/2024	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN
	No. 16-2505-11 MY APPT, EXPIRES MAY 7, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	sor Parcel Number	er(s)					
	a) 002	-071-01	-					/ /
	b)				, in the second			\ \
	c)				•			\ \
	d) —							\ \
ο.	·	f Droporty						\ \
۷.		f Property: Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	EOR RECC	BDEB'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	<i>,</i> —	Condo/Twnhse	-	2-4 Plex	Book:	INDLING	Page:	OOL OIVE!
	<i>'</i> —		. —		Date of Rec	ording:		
	- —	Apt.Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:			
		Agricultural	n) 📙	Mobile Home		The state of the s		
	i) 🔲	Other		1		7%		
_	T-4-13	(-lare (Oele Deies	.f Dunn -	 /		The state of the s	1	\$165 150 00
3.		alue/Sale Price o			4.0 A	$\overline{}$	\	\$165,150.00
		n Lieu of Forecic er Tax Value:	sure Or	nly (value of Proper	ιy) <u>(</u>			\$165,150.00
		er rax value. Property Transfer	Tay Due					\$645.45
1		nption Claimed:	IAX Due	-	-			ΨΟ-1010
4.			ofion ne	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/	
		plain Reason for					/	
	D. LA	piani reducen ioi	EXCITIO.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5.	Partial	Interest Percent	age beir	ng transferred: 100		%		
	The u	ndersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, un	der penalty o	f perjury,	pursuant to	
NF	RS 375.	060 and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is c	correct to	the best of t	heir
inf	ormatic	n and belief, and	can be	supported by docu	ımentation if	called up	on to substa	antiate the
inf	ormatic	n provided herei	h. Furth	ermore, the parties	agree that d	isallowan	ce of any cl	aimed
ex	emptio	n, or other deterr	nination	of additional tax du	ie, may resul	t in a pen	alty of 10%	of the tax
				. Pursuant to NRS additional amount o		buyer an	u Sellei Sila	iii be
JOI	nuy and	severally liable	ioi aity	auditional amount	Jweu.			
		10/10	\n \))]	•		
Si	gnature	Vanale.		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. / /c	Capacity	Grantor	
		DONALD D. CL	MMINO		77	, ,		
	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	`	N		/ /			
/			1					
Si	gnature					Capacity	Grantee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		CRAIG ROISU	VI					
	e.	LLER (GRANTO	D) INE		· BIIVI	ED (GRA	NTEE) INFO	ORMATION
	<u>31</u>		JIRED)	OKWATION	<u> </u>		EQUIRED)	<u>JIIIIATION</u>
Pr	int Nan	•		ING and VaNAE B.	Print Name:			nd SALEM
١.	iiic i tait	CUMMING				ROISUN		
Ac	ldress:	2436 E 170	N /	/	Address:	POL	Pel 80	6
Ci	ty:	St. George	7	/	City:	Pan	vaca.	
	ate: U		Zip: ^J	84790	State:/\/	V	Zip:	89042
7	·							
	1770			NG RECORDING			or buyer)	
	int Nan				Escrow #:	83956		
	dress:	P.O. Box 51	3, 328 N	lain Street	Ctoto: NIV/		7in.	80043
Ci	ty:	Pioche			State: NV_		Zip:	89043